

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1140 OF 2025

Ramesh Jaisingh Chavan And Anr.APPELLANT
V/S
Shri Dev Kedarnath Alias Kedarbaji Varadaan...RESPONDENT
Devasthan Sawarde And Ors.

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 8857 OF 2025
In
First Appeal 1140 OF 2025**

Ramesh Jaisingh Chavan And Anr.PETITIONER
V/S
Shri Dev Kedarnath Alias Kedarbaji Varadaan...RESPONDENT
Devasthan Sawarde And Ors.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE J
DATE : 30th March, 2026**

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 15/04/2026. Interim order,
if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)